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Mr. Hart Collins, Administrator #1008, 25 #¢1001.25
Foreign Qualification Section

Florida Department of State ,

Division of Corporations . '

P.O. Box 6327 oo Wb Luele 11[20 - wa 8,

Tallahassce, Florida 32314 . g 50
awol 4100125 an HE 6@% i

Mr, Marc Dunbar & T
Assistant General Counsel ) ‘_;:;r::f__‘;
Department of State = o,
Qualifications/Tax Lien Scction W‘(;__ 3%"?'3'?)'.%— ;.%g
Division of Corporations 7 AoS N ~oo2m
P.O. Box 6327 Q.7
Tallahassee, Florida 32314 ANCIONT L S m Do
, ~11/21/35-~01005--00 1
Dear Sirs: ERERT0. 00 %9470, 00

On October 27, 1995 we attempiled to file electronically the application of our client
Cinemeccanica, U.S., Inc,, a Virginia corporation, for authority lo transact business in the state
of Florida as a foreign corporation, We were unable to do so and received a summary of filing
fees and instructions on how to proceed. Pursuant to those instructions my legal assistant, Lisa
Tully, called the corporate office and spoke with Mr, Collins. Mr. Collins explained the
assessment of fees and advised her on how to proceed. In following those instructions I am
writing to you today on behalf of my client to rectify the situation.

Our client received a letter and an application from the Secretary of State, Sandra M.
Mortham, requesting that the corporation register to transact business as a foreign corporation
with the Department of State. The lelter made no mention of previously assessed fees that
would be due upon registration of the corporation. Upon receipt of the lelter from the Secretary
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Mr, Hart Colling and Mr. Murc Dunbar
November 15, 1995
Pape 2

of Stale my client called me and nsked that | prepare the paperwork. | prepared the paperwork
and offered to file electronically from our offices. As I already staled, we were unable (o
register our client beeause of the assessed fees.

Mr. Collins advised Ms. Tully that the corporation or ils atlorney may request a walver
of the penalty by submitting the original application with the $70.00 filing fee, a lelter requesting
lhe waiver, and the corporation’s (ex returns for the lnst five (5) years, all of which are
enclosed.,

Please ¢all me at 813-821-7000 with any questions or conments on this matter, [ look
forward to your fuvorable review and appreciale your time.

Vcry lruly yours, i C
< 66(/6
MM

Kindest regards.

Enclosures

5119233
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St. Petersburg

November 28, 1995

Mr, Hart Cotlins

Foreign Qualification Scction
Florida Department of Stale
Division of Corporations
.0, Box 6327

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Dear Mr. Collins:

[n response to your message left with my sccretary on November 20, 1995, | am
enclosing the check in the amount of $1,001.25 for the Annual Report fees assessed against
Cinemeccanica U.S., Inc. since 1985. As for the original signalures on the application I am
afraid T cannot obtain them without a tremendous amount of coordination. The original was
faxed 1o our offices and my original signature was placed thercon. Because we filed
clectronically we do not have the original, It is in the hands of Giuseppe Cecchi who resides
in Virginia but is out of the country for the holidays. If we are required to re-execute an
original please let me know and we will coordinate it. Should you nced anything else from
myself or my client plea: . contact me at 813 821-7000, Thank you for your assistance.

Kindest regards.

Very truly yours,

Enclosures

SN
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MEMORANDUM

T Mare Dunbnp

IROM ¢ Hnrt Collinns

DATI ! Novomber 30, 1006

Rise Requosl Tor Walver of Clvl] VPenaltier) Cinemeccanlen,

Uy Ineoy, n Virginin corpornlion

Marc, encloned fn Lhe file for the above Toroign corporation, Thoe
DOS pleked this corpornlion up F'rom rovenuo data.  Tho corporalion
has paid $1001.26 In past annunl report 'oon and has provided lve
yenrs ol foederal Income tax returns. The corporalion Is requesting
walvor of $10,000, in maxtmum civlil penallieos for Lreansacling

buginess in Florida withoul obtaining a certificale of aulhority
since 1986,

Plense cnll f you have any questions regnrding Lhis malior.
Thanks, HHart
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FLEARR REPLY TO t

St Potersburg

December 5, 1993

Mr, Mare Dunbar

Asslstant Qeneral Counscl
Department of State
Qualifications/Tax Lien Section
Divislon of Corpormntions

1.0, Bex 6327

Tellshassee, Florida 32314

Ry Cinemsecaniea U,8,, Inc,, & Virginla corparation

Dosr Mare:

After further inquiry of my client, Cinemeccanica U.S. Ina, ("Cinemeccanica®) [ am of
the opinion that they are exempt from filing under Florida Siarutes Section £07.1501(2), whish
sestion contafns a non-exhaustva tlst of actlvities that do not vonstituw “transasting buslness®
within the meaning of sutsection (1) of the atatute. Vor thls reason I request that you welva the
fees aaseased agalnst Cincmescanica for fallure to register with the State of Florida in order to
have the requisita authority to transact business within the itats pursusnt to the legal argument

te! forth In the following puragraphs,
Sectlon 607,1501 of the Plorida Statutes reads, in part, as follows;

(I) A forelgn corporation may riot transact busineas in this state until it oblains
3 certificate of authority from the Depariment of State.

(2)  The Rllowing aclivitles, among others, do nut constitute tansacting
business within the meaning of subsection (1);

L i
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M1, Marc Dunbar
Iecembaor 3, 1995
Page 2

(N Soliciting or ubtalning vrders, whether by mall or tuvugh cinployoes, agenta,
or otherwing, if tho urders tequire seeepinnes outside the state bofore they bocoia

contracts,

(0 Trangacting business In Inlarstate commorco,
{3)  The list of activitics In subgectlan (2) ls not exhaustive,

Clnemeccanlca malnialng (hat ts aclivities full within sybscctions (f) and () and it i,
therelore, not roquired to reglster.  Clnemeceanica I3 & Virginia corporation with ity mother
campany bated in Italy. The loca) office sells projection equipment and consoles pruduced by
the mother company in Italy. There is one local ngent who sells the projection cquipment to
custoiiers all around the Unlied Siuics, A fow of Cinameccanloa's pusiomers are located within
the State of Ploilda, howover, I do not belleve this divest's the company of lts intersiale
chareler, I 11 the transaction of 1ts butiness in inlzratate commerce that relieves Cinemeconnica
from lts ohligation to register pursuant to Floride Statutes Seotion 607,1501¢1).

According to Rabblns v, Shelby Counly Taning Distrlct, 7 §.C1. 392, a company is {0
10 sead salesmen Into a stale to promoto inlerstate trade without Intctference from regulations
imposcd by the state, Unlike the company In . , 81 8.C1.
1316, Cinenisceaniea 1s not trancacting local intrastats business. In Lilly, the Indiana company
sonl agents ta New lersey far the purpose of providing promotionsl materlals and Information
to retail pharmaclsts, physicians and hospltals to acquaint them with the products of the Indlana
compuny In order to encourdge them to order from the local wholesalers, The count determined
that the Indiana company was oblipated to reglsizr as those activides rose to the level of
ransacing Intrastate business, The wailcsman employed by Cinenseceanica is located in Florda
in order t0 transact interstata commerce by soliciting orders for the prajection equipment made
in Italy from customess In the Stare of Florida and all over the Unlted Statos an n no way
conducts acllvitles to promote sales for & local company as tn Lilly, In
Bert L, Acker, 217 So.2d 595, 597 (Fla. 1st DCA 1969), the court stated that *the fact that a
nonresident corparatlon procures orders for the purchase of its products through the services of
resldent agents or representatives working within the state dows not dlvest the corportion’s
business of ils interstate character,” Much like the company ln KAR, Cinereccanlca ls solely
engaged [n the tmnsaction of interstate business by maintaining an office within the State of
Florida from which sales of Ity products are sollcited.

nmsa
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Mr. Marc Dunbar
December 5, 1993
Page 3

Based upon the language of Florda Siatuies Section 607.1501¢2) and the sbove
relorencod oaso law it can be coneluded that Claemeccanica war nul roqulred to repisies with
the State of Florida in order to have tho nutharity lo transact butincas within the state bocause
tha buslners conducted by Cinemeccanica |9 only in the nature of Interatats commerce,
Thorefurs, 1t s Inappropriate to assoss the statutory penalty fees for £0 falling to reglster, Again

[ ask thal these fees be walved.

[ ook forward to your favorable consideration on thls matter, Should you have any
questions or commenis please do not hesiate W call,  Kindest regards.

Very lruly yours, i

[ L rid

04 822 8700:r 17 4




Department of State
Memorandum Office of the General Counsel
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TO: Ile

FROM: Muare W, Dunbar, Assistont General Counsel
DATIEE: December 6, 1995

RI: Cinemecennicn U,S., Ine.

nsed upon a review of the file, the legal memorandum submitted by counsel for the corporation,
and legnl research conducted by this oflice, it is my recommendation that this fite be closed und
this corporation qualified to do business in Floridn, The presence of this corporation in the State
of Florida appears 1o be exclusively related to its interstate business activities, As such, it is my
opinion that this corporation may be exempt from the qualification requirements of Chapter 607,
Given lhe costs related to litilition and the smal! amount of outstanding penalties which may or
may not have acerued against this corporation, it is my recommendation that this cuse be seltled
for the payment of all outstanding fees in this matter, and this corporation qualified to do

business in this state.

MWD/Mmwd




. APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION
TO TRANSACT DUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITII SECTION 60713503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS
SUBMITTED 10 REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TQ TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE

STATE QF FLORIDA:

] mmm%&__m -
(Name of comporulion’ mnsl Inciuda tha ward "IN HATED®, 'COMPANTY®," CORPORATION® or words
end of & natural

P .'I
ot abbreviativns of like Import |n Lu nad“ a3 will clearly indicate that It fs corportion Inst
pi1san of patinership if nd so conta in the name at present.)

2. YIRGLNLA ' £2-1243100
(Stalc or couniry Lrkke: Uic faw of which [t in Incorporated) { PRI niambes, T applicable)
4, Atlguat. 1. . 1905 5. PRADETUAL
{Date of Incorporaling) (Duralon; Year carp. will cease to cxist or
*perpetual®)

SERTEMEER 1, 1985
(Date first iransacted business In Flarida, (SEESECTIONN 607,150, 6071302, aAND 817,153, R.9))

1 13030 = A6th GOURT, BUITE 608 .

———CLEAMWATER Bl 36A20
A (Current mailing nddress)

R. Lo ;{ % Eg!]‘!éf‘:ﬂﬁl’ﬂm & %E,H.E%TOGMPMC EQUIPHENT
1y (0) of corporation suthorized in sale or counlry 10 out wate 0

9. Naine and street address of Florida reglatered agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NQ'T

ucceptable) o -
G e
Nume; AMY LETTELLELR () fﬂg}
Mo e
BARNETT TOWER, SUITE 2300 o H
Office Address: 200 CENTRAL AVENUE __l’ :‘:25‘;’:’
"_)im
‘ =2 uhe
~——5T.. PETERSBURG, . Florida, _33701 = S
ZpTole) vy I
10. Repistered agent's acceptance: : =T
= am
=

Having been named as registered rf:fem and to accept service of process for the above stated
corporation ai the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appoiniment as
m{fimred agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of
all statutes relutive (v the proper and complete performance of my duties, and | am familiar with

and accep! the abligations ofmypasition as regisiere

11, Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to
delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other
ofticial having custody of corparate records In the jurisdiction under the law of which it is

incorporated.




JEE ATTACHED AUDF

12, 1‘#8161 and udr.“um of offlcers and/or dlroctors: (Street sddcess ONLY. P, O, Hox

A. DIRECTONS (Street uddress only« P. O . Doz NUT acceptable)

Dtﬁ!‘imlm'} VLITTORS NICELLL

Address: VIA CHARAVALLE 11 HILANO. 17ALY
RRECTO,

HASS M) RIVA
Addross: UIAANTONELLL T/A

HILANO, ITALY

Divector: ... o~ LUTGL_JRANCA
Address: YIA GRANSUL
TROMBLLU, LTALY

Director: PIERO GARNEVALE
Address; __ _______CAICINA COSTA,
HORTAMA, LTALY
ﬁ“%ﬂﬂb (Street addrey only- P, Q. Box NOT aceeptable)
President: YLTTURE HICELLL
Address: V1A CHARAVELLE 11 '
M.LANOD, TTALY
Vice Prosident,
Addrose:

Secretary; _ __ _ CIUSEPPE CECCHI i

Address: 1309 ALDEHARAN DRIVE
MG LEAN, VIRGINIA 27101

Treasurer VITTORS HISHLLL
Addross: __ VIaA CHARAVELLE 11 MILAKO, ITALY
NOTE: It sary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional

t direclors.

gratore of émmm. Wi rraan, o Ay alfieer Usied & Rumbcr 13 of (e application)

14, GIUSEPPE CECCHI, SECRETARY
(Typed o1 perinled name and capacity of persan tining appiicabog)
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I Qectify the Hollofwing from the Wecords of the
Uemmission:

CINEMECCANICA, U.8,, INC. is & corporation existing under and by virtuo of
tho lawa of Virginia, and is in good standing.

Tho datoe of incorporation is August 14, 1985,

Nothing more i horeby cortified.
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Stgued and Sealed at Riclhmond
ow this Flate:  October 25, 1995

nkleom T o

William 3. Vridge, € exk of the Commbsing

CIS20316




